Docket No.: XMP-100 09-25-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) R SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ILY Copyright 1994 37 LegalStar POR/REVO2 101469723 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: XMP Acquisition Corporation Xtend Micro Products, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 9393 Gateway Drive Assignment □ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Reno State: NV ZIP: 89511 City: ☐ Other ____ Execution Date: August 28, 2000 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Des. 359,474 Des. 375,936 5,510,691 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Morland C. Fischer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 1 2 0 Internal Address: __ **X** Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2030 Main Street 8. Deposit account number: Suite 1050 08-1310 City: Irvine State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92614</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/22/2000 MTHAII 00000470 5510691 01 FC:581 120.00 0 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Morland C. Fischer September / , 2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0005 ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES DESIGN PATENTS

WHEREAS, Xtend Micro Products, Inc., having its principal place of business at 2435

East Coast Highway, #5, Corona del Mar, California 92625 (hereinafter "XTEND"), is the

owner, by assignment, of United States design patents (hereinafter "said Design Patents"), the

identity of which are listed below:

and the second s

U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 359,474 issued

June 20, 1995 and entitled "MODULAR DROP CHARGER

FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT."

U.S. Design Patent No. Des. 375,936 issued

November 26, 1996 and entitled "MODULAR DROP CHARGER

AND DC-DC CONVERTER FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC

EQUIPMENT."

WHEREAS, XTEND is the owner, by assignment, of inactive United States patent

(hereinafter "said Patent"), the identity of which is listed below:

U.S. Patent No. 5,510,691 issued April 23, 1996 and entitled

"MODULAR POWER SUPPLY AND MODULAR INTERCONNECT

SYSTEM FOR PORTABLE ELECTRONIC EQUIPMENT."

WHEREAS, XMP Acquisition Corp., a California corporation, having a place of business

located at 9393 Gateway Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511 (hereinafter "XMP") wishes to acquire

from XTEND all of its right, title and interest in and to said Design Patents and said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, XTEND has sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does

sell, assign, and transfer unto XMP and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the

entire right, title and interest in and to said Design Patents and said Patent, said Design Patents

1 OC/201175.4

> PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0006

بيان النابطية

and Patent to be held and enjoyed by XMP for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and

enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for

which the U.S. Letters Patents on same has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by XTEND had this Assignment and sale not been made.

XTEND hereby represents and warrants that it has the full right to convey the entire

interest as herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in

conflict herewith.

XTEND further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to XMP and to its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said Design Patents

and said Patent, and, at no expense to itself, do everything reasonable to aid XMP and its

successors, legal representatives and assigns to enforce proper patent protection therefor.

[Signature page continues.]

Z OC/201175.4

> PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0007

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I affix my hand and seal to this Assignment on this ______
day of August, 2000.

Mark Rapparput President

Xtend Micro Products, Inc. (XTEND)

STATE OF GEORGIA

COUNTY OF FULTON

personally appeared by the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY

AUBLIC COUNTY GEORGE

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 011089 FRAME: 0008